STATE OF KENTUCKY

JAN **19** 2016

RECEIVED

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE - COMMISSION

In the Matter of WINDWARD WIRELESS LLC For a Certificate of Public Convenience And Necessity

r^k

Windward Wireless LLC ("Windward Wireless or Applicant"), pursuant to Kentucky

)

Administrative Code, hereby respectfully requests to the Kentucky Public Service

Commission for authority to provide competitive local exchange service Statewide.

Windward Wireless will provide facilities based local exchange services. Windward

Wireless hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of

Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

- Windward Wireless LLC 3245 Peachtree Parkway Suite D Suwanee GA 30024 1-844-237-9100
- 2. A copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation or Partnership Agreement, if applicable, see exhibit A Certificate of Authority to do business in Kentucky
- 3. Customer Service Contact

Customer Service 3245 Peachtree Parkway Suite D Suwanee GA 30024 1-844-237-9100

- 4. Attached as exhibit B is a statement by an officer of Windward Wireless stating that the utility has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent See exhibit B
- 5. Attached as exhibit C is a statement that the Windward Wireless does not provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case 10 E VED 330 See exhibit C

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

1/19/2016

- 6. Windward Wireless will provide to the Kentucky Public Service Commission a copy of its Access Tariff within 30 days of the date of filing of this application.
- 7. Questions relating to this filing should be submitted to:

Patrick Hardy - General Manager

at

Patrick Hardy

τh.

Date: 01/20/2016

